44810 Vic Wertz Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48036
888-621-6221
SHORT-STOP
Electronic Motor Brake –Type D
User’s Manual
Form 1261
© 2018 AMBI-TECH All Rights Reserved

Motor
Horsepower
Model
Number[2]
Enclosure
Size[3]
115 VAC 1 Phase
1 SS1D1 A
2 SS1D2 B
230 VAC
1 Phase
2 SS2D2 A
4 SS2D4 B
3 Phase
5 SS2D5 A
10 SS2D10 B
20 SS2D20 C
30 SS2D30 D
60 SS2D60 E
460 VAC 3 Phase
5 SS4D5 A
10 SS4D10 A
15 SS4D15 B
30 SS4D30 C
60 SS4D60 D
75 SS4D75 E
100 SS4D100 E
150 SS4D150 F
200 SS4D200 G
250 SS4D250 H
300 SS4D300 H
575 VAC 3 Phase
5 SS5D5 A
10 SS5D10 A
20 SS5D20 B
40 SS5D40 C
75 SS5D75 D
125 SS5D125 E
175 SS5D175 F
225 SS5D225 G
275 SS5D275 H
350 SS5D350 H
1. For applications requiring 208 VAC, append E8 to the model number.
2. When a model is used with a PLC, the PLC output must be of a relay type.
3. Use the letter shown with the dimensional information provide in Section 2.4 on page 8 to
determine the size and weight of the model.
Section 2:  Technical Characteristics
© 2018 AMBI-TECH All Rights Reserved Page 51261-1E-9807
2.1.2 Models with Shortened Braking Time
The following table shows the currently available models that utilize
shortened braking time (high-torque models). Shortened braking time
allows the motor to stop in about the same amount of amount of time
as it takes to start the motor, with the maximum brake application time
being 15 seconds.
Voltage[1] Phase
Motor
Horsepower
Model
Number[2]
Enclosure
Size[3]
115 VAC 1 Phase 1 SS1D1S B
230 VAC 3 Phase
2 SS2D2S A
5 SS2D5S B
10 SS2D10S C
20 SS2D20S D
30 SS2D30S E
460 VAC 3 Phase
2 SS4D2S A
5 SS4D5S A
8 SS4D8S B
15 SS4D15S C
30 SS4D30S D
40 SS4D40S E
50 SS4D50S E
75 SS4D75S F
100 SS4D100S G
125 SS4D125S H
150 SS4D150S H
575 VAC 3 Phase
3 SS5D3S A
5 SS5D5S A
10 SS5D10S B
20 SS5D20S C
40 SS5D40S D
60 SS5D60S E
90 SS5D90S F
115 SS5D115S G
140 SS5D140S H
175 SS5D175S H
1. For applications requiring 208 VAC, append E8 to the model number.
2. When a model is used with a PLC, the PLC output must be of a relay type.
3. Use the letter shown with the dimensional information provide in Section 2.4 on page 8 to
determine the size and weight of the model.
Section 2:  Technical Characteristics
© 2018 AMBI-TECH All Rights ReservedPage 6 1261-1E-9807
2.1.3 Models with Extended Braking Time
The following table shows the currently available models that utilize
extended braking time. These models are intended for use with high-
inertia loads where longer braking cycles are needed. A 45-second
braking time is standard, although other durations are available Ñ
consult TB Woods for further information.
Voltage[1] Phase
Motor
Horsepower
Model
Number[2]
Enclosure
Size[3]
115 VAC 1 Phase 1 SS1D1L B
230 VAC 3 Phase
4 SS2D4L A
8 SS2D8L B
15 SS2D15L C
20 SS2D20L D
45 SS2D45L E
460 VAC 3 Phase
4 SS4D4L A
8 SS4D8L A
12 SS4D12L B
25 SS4D25L C
50 SS4D50L D
60 SS4D60L E
75 SS4D75L E
125 SS4D125L F
150 SS4D150L G
200 SS4D200L H
250 SS4D250L H
575 VAC 3 Phase
4 SS5D4L A
8 SS5D8L A
15 SS5D15L B
30 SS5D30L C
60 SS5D60L D
90 SS5D90L E
130 SS5D130L F
160 SS5D160L G
200 SS5D200L H
250 SS5D250L H
1. For applications requiring 208 VAC, append E8 to the model number.
2. When a model is used with a PLC, the PLC output must be of a relay type.
3. Use the letter shown with the dimensional information provide in Section 2.4 on page 8 to
determine the size and weight of the model.